DocuSign Envelope ID: E02883D4-BDAF-4516-8FAE-8649651EAGCS5

MDHS

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD
PROFESSIONAL SERCURITY SERVICES
CONTRACT NO. 8200044480
As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or
amending any professional or persona services contract reported online pursuant to the
Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an
analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

Awarding _ X Renewing _ X Amending

Vendor Name: Pendleton Security Service, Inc.

Vendor Contact: Robert Pendleton, Jr., President

Vendor Address: 5380 I-55 North, Jackson, Mississippi
39211

Vendor Phone No.: (601) 952-0115

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT
(include nature, duration and amount):

MDHS issued Invitation For Bids (IFB) No. 3160002635 for Professional Security Services, on
January 29, 2019. Asaresult, three (3) vendors submitted abid. Pendleton Security Service, Inc.
was deemed responsive and responsible, and submitted the lowest bid of $218,323.01 annualy;
therefore, MDHS awarded Pendleton Security Service, Inc. the Contract. MDHS has chosen to
exercise the final renewal option associated with this contract. The overall period of performance
for the contract to include this second and fina renewal option is June 1, 2019, through May 31,
2024. Additionally, MDHS hasincluded one (1) additiona security guard for the 750 North State
Street, Jackson, M Sl ocation at the same hourly rate. The total contract amount to include the final
renewal option and additional quard is $1,176,449.11.

DocuSigned by:

ré.a/ = 11/9/2021

Chi& ' Proctirement Officer Date

The contract is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Chief Procurement
Officer. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.



